

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 OF CIVIL APPEAL NO.6905 OF 2011

SHANTIBRATA PANDA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)/  
Applicant Mr. Anukul Chand Pradhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for early hearing is dismissed for the present.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent is  
permitted to renew the same in the year 2014.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|