

**Listed on: 20-1-15**

**Court No. 13**

**Item No.106**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 6905 OF 2011**

**Shantibrata Panda**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**State of Orissa & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“List the matter in the month of September, 2014.  
I.A. No. 3 for early hearing is disposed of.”**

It is submitted that there are 5 Respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 is represented by Mr. T. K. Pradhan, Advocate and Respondent No. 5 is represented by Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

As per directions Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both parties have not filed statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR